EXHIBIT "E"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and the LEA to any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer though its signature below. The Provider agrees that the information on the next page will be replaced throughout the Agreement with the information specific to the Subscribing LEA filled on the next page for the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the Subscribing LEA may also agree to change the data provide by LEA to the Provider to suit the unique needs of the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

ING, INC.		
Notes Services		Date: 6/19/19
stensen	Title/Position:	Director - Information Security
he Subscribing LEA's indivi	idual information is	er, and by its signature below, accepts the General contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the
<u>nderson</u> 4, 2019)		7/24/2019 Date:
Henderson	Title/Position:	Director of Technology
ENTATIVE OF LEA:		
Kenneth Henderson		
Director of Technology		
30 Greenough Rd. Plaistow, NH 03865		
603-382-6119 x2210		
kenneth.henderson@timberlane.net		
Rockingham		
	stensen sning a separate Service Agrahe Subscribing LEA's individual bound by the same terms of MACYSON Henderson Timberlane Region ENTATIVE OF LEA: Kenneth Henderson Director of Technology 30 Greenough Rd. Plais 603-382-6119 x2210 kenneth.henderson@tii	stensen Title/Position: sning a separate Service Agreement with Provide the Subscribing LEA's individual information is bound by the same terms of this DPA. MACUSON Henderson Title/Position: Timberlane Regional School District ME: ENTATIVE OF LEA: Kenneth Henderson Director of Technology 30 Greenough Rd. Plaistow, NH 03865 603-382-6119 x2210 kenneth.henderson@timberlane.net